LEGISLATIVE BUREAU AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Legislative Bureau to Re-Reengrossed House Bill No. 1102 by Representative Bishop

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 5, line 20, following "one" and before "counseling" change "post birth" to "post-
- 3 birth"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 6, line 1, following "(3)" and before "recognized" change "Be" to "Agree to be"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 6, line 2, following "(4)" and before "a" change "The intended parents have" to
- 8 "<u>Have</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 6, line 20, following "independent" and before "physician" change "board
- 11 <u>certified</u>" to "<u>board-certified</u>"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 15, line 14, following "gestational" and before "to" change "carrier" to "carriers"